## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave petition (C)No...../2017 (Diary No(s).19931/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2017 in WP No.1921/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SIYARAM EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

CHHAYA D/O BALIRAM DHAVE & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing..... and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list after ten weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Branch Officer