## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).19931/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2017 in WP No. 1921/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

SIYARAM EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHHAYA D/O BALIRAM DHAVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.61287/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61288/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108554/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER