w.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourt

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30090/2017

SIYARAM EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAYA D/O BALIRAM DHAVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61287/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61288/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108554/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32191-32192/2017 (IX)

(IA No.113640/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113648/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113646/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.120818/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 32208-32209/2017 (IX)

(IA No.113735/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113737/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113736/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.120815/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 12-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Kotle, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Singla, Adv.

Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.

Mr. Preeti Panwar, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 30090 of 2017

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 9 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity, further opportunity stands declined.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. counsel for respondent nos. 6 and 7 for filing counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 8, 10 and 11 but none has entered appearance so far.

SLP(C) Nos. 32191-32192 of 2017

Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 4 submitted that complete set of pleadings has not been served. As a last opportunity, ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings within one week and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 5, 6, 8 and 9 but none has entered appearance so far.

SLP(C) Nos. 32208-32209 of 2017

Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 6 submitted that complete set of pleadings has not been served. As a last opportunity, ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings within one week and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 7, 9 to 13 but none has entered appearance so far.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 5 in SLP(C) No. 30090 of 2017, respondent no. 7 in SLP(C) Nos. 32191-32192 of 2017 and respondent no. 8 in SLP(C) Nos. 32208-32209 2017 have not been taken. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner requested for time to take fresh steps. Strictly last opportunity is granted for taking the fresh steps within one week, as prayed for. If filed within one week notice be issued immediately and list the matter before this court on 07.05.2019 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

-3-

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar