## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 30090/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2017 in WP No. 1921/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

SIYARAM EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHHAYA D/O BALIRAM DHAVE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61288/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 108554/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32191-32192/2017 (IX) (IA No. 113648/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 120818/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 32208-32209/2017 (IX) (IA No. 113737/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 120815/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.

Ms. Arpana Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AOR

Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nimesh Thomas, Adv.

SLP (C) No. 30090/2017 etc.

Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv. M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Joshi, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) As the matter is of the year 2017, we grant four weeks' time, by way of last indulgence, on the request of the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4, to file counter affidavit.
- 2) List the matters after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)